

## PETERBOROUGH POLICE SERVICES BOARD

## LE-044 - Youth Crime

- 1. It is the policy of the Peterborough Police Services Board with respect to youth crime that the Chief of Police will:
  - develop and maintain procedures on and processes for a) undertaking and managing investigations into youth crime;
  - work, where possible, with local school boards to develop b) programs for safe schools, including establishing protocols for investigating school-related occurrences; and
  - c) consider the need for a multi-agency strategy to prevent or counter the activities of youth gangs in the community.

Page 1 of 2

Board Policy: LE-044 – Youth Crime
Date Issued: October 20<sup>th</sup> 2014 – Effective January 1<sup>st</sup> 2015

## 2. Administration

That this Policy is hereby enacted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on this 20<sup>th</sup> day of October 2014 and shall take 2.1 effect on January 1<sup>st</sup> 2015.

Chair

Peterborough Police Services Board

## Additional References:

Adopted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on October 20<sup>th</sup> 2014.

Evaluation Date: September 28<sup>th</sup>, 2009

Issue Date: March 16<sup>th</sup>, 2006

**Revision Dates:** 

Page 2 of 2

Board Policy: LE-044 – Youth Crime
Date Issued: October 20<sup>th</sup> 2014 – Effective January 1<sup>st</sup> 2015